

People's Brewing Company

P.O. Box 776, Lafayette, Indiana 47902 765.714.2777

People's Brewery and Taproom

2006 North Ninth Street, Lafayette, Indiana 47904 765.714.2777

Krug Corner Pub (by People's Brewing) 900 Kossuth Street, Lafayette, Indiana 47905 765.714.2777

Land Acknowledgement 2022

We would like to acknowledge that People's Brewing Company stands on the ancestral and traditional lands of Kiikaapoi, Peoria, Kaskaskia, Bodwéwadmi, & Myaamia peoples, and others whose names we may not have yet learned. We recognize that the first Americans have been here on these lands since early historic times (Before Common Era).

In 1795, indigenious peoples were living freely throughout the lands of Indiana. In less than 25 years the Lafayette area and most of the state of Indiana had been invaded by settlers through so-called "treaty agreements", for which US government representatives used intimidation, misrepresentation, and bribery as methods to force their agendas and to take the lands. By 1841 Indigenous Americans had no right to any of the lands in our state, that is, according to the US settler colonial government.

At People's Brewing Company we pledge to use anti-racism as a tool for self-reflection, as well as sustained responsibility and accountability. We will continue to learn how to better practice respect for native peoples, and to build relationships in solidarity.

The locally situated and displaced Indigenous Americans who have persisted through the centuries and whom we should today honor by amplifying their messages and supporting their goals, include: The American Indian Movement - The True People of Indiana and Kentucky; Miami Nation of Indians of Indiana; Wea Indian Tribe of Indiana; Pokagon Band of Potawatomi; American Indian Council (Lebanon); The American Indian Center of Indiana; Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma; Kickapoo Tribe of Oklahoma; Citizen Potawatomi Nation; and the Miami Tribe of Oklahoma.